25
Description Magnecraft Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
TDR88867 Series
SPDT, DPDT, 8 A
Description
The TDR88867 socket-compatible time delay relays offer the following features:
  35 mm width

12 Vac/Vdc A, At, B, C, H, Ht, Di, D, Ac, Bw 0.1 s to 100 hr SPDT 8 A TDR88867100
12–240 Vac/Vdc A, At, B, C, H, Ht, Di, D, Ac, Bw 0.1 s to 100 hr SPDT 8 A TDR88867103
Part Number Explanation
1 = SPDT 8-pin octal base
2 = DPDT 8-pin octal base
3 = DPDT 11-pin octal base (2)
4 = DPDT 11-pin octal base
Series:
TDR88867 4 3
TDR88867 =
General Purpose Timer
Terminal Configuration:
Functions:
0 = Multifunction
1 = A, At
3 = C
5 = L, Li
Input Voltage:
0 = 12 Vac/Vdc
3 = 12–240 Vac/Vdc
5 = 24–240 Vac, 24 Vdc
5
(1) For function descriptions, see pages 34–35.
(2) One of the outputs can be configured to be either timed or instantaneous.
Feature Benefit
Integrated rotary switch Simplifies the programming of the functions and timing
LED indication Displays the state of the timer
Removable knob Resists tampering
Socket compatible Allows for easy installation and replacement
26
 !"#$%#&'$()* Magnecraft Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
TDR88867 Series
SPDT, DPDT, 8 A
Specifications
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 12 Vac/Vdc  12–240 Vac/Vdc
24–240 Vac
24 Vdc
Operating Voltage 85–110% of nominal (85–120% of nominal for 12 Vac/Vdc )
Maximum Power
Consumption
AC 4.2 VA @ 240 Vac
DC 1.5 W @ 240 Vdc
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPDT, DPDT
Output Current Rating 8 A
Contact Material Silver alloy
Maximum Switching Voltage 250 Vac/Vdc
Switching Capabilities
8 A, 250 Vac
1/3 hp @ 240 Vac
Minimum Switching Requirement 10 mA at 5 Vdc
Timing Characteristics